Barham Church of
England Primary School

Friday
December 9th 2022

This week’s News
What a week of entertainment! The KS1 Nativity was a
triumph earlier in the week. The joy on the children’s
faces as they danced and sanhg on stage in front of their
families was so specCial to see.
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This was Followed by the anhual trip to the pantomime
yesterday. We had so much fun singing, Clapping and
laughing. The children’s behaviour was impeccCable
throughout. A specCial mention should go to the older
children who |ooked after their buddies so well.

Last Friday, Eagles were Vis-
ited by Rosie Duffield (MP)
t0 award certificates to [ ei-
la (winhher) and Darcie ahd
Isabella (runhners up) in a
competition to desigh a
poster fOr Cleaner streets.

Earlier in the week, Mr Rayner shared his woodworking
expertise with Eagles Class. They made sundials as pa
of their 'Earth, Moon and Sun’ top- s '

ic in SCi- fri s
ence. These
will how be
installed
around the
school.

This Week’s Awards

Writer of the Week
Cameron (Puffins)
Mathematician of the Week

Jack (Hawks)
4 Reader of the Week

Isabella (Jays)

Scientist of the Week
Ollie (Robins)

Citizen of the Week

Arie’s Dad (Eagles) for clearing the

footpath to The Shrubbery. Thank you so much!

Birthdays

Happy Birthday to ...

Lyndon (Wrens) December 6th
Sophie (Owls) December 9th

Dates for your Diary

Saturday 10th December FOBS Christmas Fair
12:00—4:00 pm

Tuesday 13th December Elfridges, Gulbenkian
Choir concert

Wednesday 14th December School Christmas Din-
ner

Thursday 15th December KS2 Christmas Service at
church at 2:00 pm. Parents welcome

Friday 16th December Carols around the tree at
1:30 pm. School finishes at 2:15 pm

Christmas holidays begin on Monday 19th Decem-
ber until Monday 2nd January. Tuesday 3rd Janu-
ary is a training day. Children return to school on
Wednesday 4th January.

Term 3

Wednesday 4th January Children return to school
Friday 3rd February Parent Celebration Assembly
Tuesday 7th February Safer Internet Day

Friday 10th February Dance Festival, end of term

Half term begins on Monday 13th February. Mon-
day 20th February is a training day so children re-
turn to school on Tuesday 11th February.




